•	07-12-20	U I	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPT, OF Patent and Tra	demark	
Office			7 <b>3</b> 7 <b>3</b> 7 <b>3</b> 7	. atom and 11d	aciiai K	
	( a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		LY			
TS00-346  To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 1997	10177541	0				
	atents and Trademarks: Please					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	, ,	2. Name an	d address of rec	eiving party(ies)	):	
CHAO CHIEH TSAI	16/28/01	Name: <u>T</u> Compar	<u>'aiwan Semicon</u> 1V	ductor Manufa	ecturing	<b>E</b>
					i	P 1
		Internal A	Address:			081
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes X N	þ				33.
		Street Ad	idress:			4e 9/8
3. Nature of conveyance		121 Par	k Ave. 3			010
X Assignment Me	rger		Based Industri			רט
			sin-Chu y: Taiwan, R.O	Zip: ·C·		
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name	Jounny	,			
other		1				
		}				
Execution Date: 5/17/01		Additional	name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes	х
A. Patent Application No(s)	7/		B. Patent No.(s)	!		
09/89308	Additional numbers attache	d? Yes			lved::	1
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	Additional numbers attache nom correspondence nailed:	d? Yes	X No		olved::	<u>1</u>
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be no Name: <b>GEORGE O. SAILE</b>	Additional numbers attache nom correspondence nailed:	d? Yes 6. Total no.	X No of applications	and patents invo	ilved::	1
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	Additional numbers attache nom correspondence nailed:	d? Yes 6. Total no.	X No	and patents invo	olved::	<u>1</u>
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be no Name: <b>GEORGE O. SAILE</b>	Additional numbers attache nom correspondence nailed:	d? Yes  6. Total no.  7. Total fee	X No of applications	and patents invo	olved::	1
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be no Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	Additional numbers attacher nom correspondence nailed:	d? Yes  6. Total no.  7. Total fee	x No of applications e (37 CFR 3.41):	and patents invo		1
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be no Name: <b>GEORGE O. SAILE</b>	Additional numbers attacher nom correspondence nailed:	d? Yes  6. Total no.  7. Total fee	x No of applications are (37 CFR 3.41):	and patents invo		<u>1</u>
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be in Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 MCINTOS	Additional numbers attached nom correspondence nailed:	7. Total fee	x No of applications e (37 CFR 3.41):	and patents invo		1
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be no Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	Additional numbers attached nom correspondence nailed:  SH DRIVE  SE NY ZIP: 12603	d? Yes  6. Total no.  7. Total fee  Enc.  8 .Deposit (Attach dup)	x No of applications e (37 CFR 3.41): closed uthorized to be concerned account number icate copy of this p	and patents invo	it acct.	<u>1</u>
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be in Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 MCINTOS	Additional numbers attached nom correspondence nailed:	d? Yes  6. Total no.  7. Total fee  Enc.  8 .Deposit (Attach dup)	x No of applications e (37 CFR 3.41): closed uthorized to be concerned account number icate copy of this p	and patents invo	it acct.	1
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be in Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 MCINTOS	Additional numbers attached nom correspondence nailed:  SH DRIVE  SE NY ZIP: 12603	d? Yes  6. Total no.  7. Total fee  Enc.  8 .Deposit (Attach dup)	x No of applications e (37 CFR 3.41): closed uthorized to be concerned account number icate copy of this p	and patents invo	it acct.	<u>1</u>
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be in Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 MCINTOS  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State  9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers attached nom correspondence nailed:  SH DRIVE  E: NY ZIP: 12603	7. Total fee 8. Deposit (Attach dupl	x No of applications e (37 CFR 3.41): closed athrorized to be considered account number icate copy of this p	and patents invo	it acct. leposit ac	
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be in Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 MCINTOS  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State	Additional numbers attached nom correspondence nailed:  SH DRIVE  E: NY ZIP: 12603	7. Total fee 8. Deposit (Attach dupl	x No of applications e (37 CFR 3.41): closed athrorized to be considered account number icate copy of this p	and patents invo	it acct. leposit ac	
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be not name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 MCINTOS  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document	Additional numbers attached nom correspondence nailed:  SH DRIVE  E: NY ZIP: 12603  DO NOT USE To be be lief the foregoing information of the company of the	7. Total fee 8. Deposit (Attach dupl	x No of applications e (37 CFR 3.41): closed athrorized to be considered account number icate copy of this p	and patents invo	it acct. leposit ac	
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be in Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 MCINTOS  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document  GEORGE O. SAILE	Additional numbers attached nom correspondence nailed:  SH DRIVE  E: NY ZIP: 12603  DO NOT USE To belief the foregoing inform	7. Total fee 8. Deposit (Attach dupl	x No of applications e (37 CFR 3.41): closed athrorized to be considered account number icate copy of this p	and patents invo	it acct. leposit ac	
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be in Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 MCINTOS  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document  GEORGE O. SAILE  Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers attached nom correspondence nailed:  SH DRIVE  E: NY ZIP: 12603  DO NOT USE To be lief the foregoing information of the correspondence nailed:	7. Total fee 8. Deposit (Attach dupl	x No of applications e (37 CFR 3.41): closed athrorized to be considered account number icate copy of this p	and patents invo	it acct. leposit ac	
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be in Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 MCINTOS  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document  GEORGE O. SAILE	Additional numbers attached nom correspondence nailed:  SH DRIVE  E: NY ZIP: 12603  DO NOT USE To be lief the foregoing information of the correspondence nailed:	7. Total fee 8. Deposit (Attach dupl	x No of applications e (37 CFR 3.41): closed athrorized to be considered account number icate copy of this p	and patents invo	it acct. leposit ac	

PATENT REEL: 011956 FRAME: 0008

For	x U.S. and/or $x$ Foreign Rights
For	x Application or U.S. Patent
Ву	x Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT OF IN	VENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASS receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other	
ASSIGNOR:	
Chao Chieh Tsai  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  F. 9. No. 12-3-3, Ln. 19, Address  H. 1 Chy. Taiwan  Pepulic of China  Nationality  ASSIGNEE:  Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 121 Park Ave. 3  Science-Based Industrial Park  Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Taiwan, R.O.C.  Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal representative (complete one of the	
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest (check the following box/f foreign rights x and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclose	

High FMAX Rf Mosfet With Embedded Stack Gate

PATENT REEL: 011956 FRAME: 0009

(b)	U.S. patent application executed on every U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)		filed on
(d)	U.S. patent no.	
()	(also check (e) ii	f foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)		reign country, including the right to clam priority
	inuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof	ed for said invention by the above application or any and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
be n	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment of a second conflict with	ment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will this assignment.
may proc any a appl or de	nent facts and documents relating to said inverse be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and we eeding related thereto and will promptly executed and all papers, instruments or affidavits required.	EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all ention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as ill testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or te and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said at and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary
WAF	RNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of	execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
		Signature of ASSIGNORIS)
If AS	SSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following in	nformation
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		Title
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.	ne assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC
	2017. One nort page it instatization to desired.	Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

and which is found in

**RECORDED: 06/28/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011956 FRAME: 0010